ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION PLOT NO. 4, CHUNOKOLI, SHAILASHREE VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR – 751021 Tel. No. (0674) 2721048/ 2721049 (PBX), Fax : (0674) 2721053/2721057 E-mail : <u>orierc@gmail.com</u> Website : <u>www.orierc.org</u> *********

PUBLIC NOTICE

Case No. 43 of 2023

Hearing of Application for approval of Business Plan for FY 2024-25 to FY 2027-28 in compliance to Regulation 2.1 of the OERC (Terms and Conditions for determination of Wheeling Tariff and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulations, 2022.

M/s. TP Northern Odisha Distribution Ltd. (TPNODL) has filed an application before this Commission for approval of Business Plan for the FY 2024-25 to FY 2027-28 in compliance to Regulation 2.1 of the OERC (Terms and Conditions for determination of Wheeling Tariff and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulations, 2022. The Commission has registered it as Case No. 43 of 2023 and has decided to dispose of this case through a public hearing. The petition along with all Annexures submitted by M/s. TPNODL in this regard is available in OERC website (www.orierc.org) and also in TPNODL's website www.tpnodl.com. The persons/ organizations those who are interested to participate in the above proceeding may file their objections/suggestions, if any, on the present petition of M/s. TPNODL by **27.06.2023** with a copy to the petitioner. M/s. TPNODL is directed to file its rejoinder to the objections/suggestions of the Respondents by 05.07.2023 with a copy to the Respondents. Those persons who have filed their objection/suggestion by the due date to the above application of M/s. TPNODL shall be summonned to participate in the hearing of the application by the Commission.

By Order of the Commission

Dated:12.06.2023

Sd/-SECRETARY